Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product
portfolio.
Continuity of document content
The fact that Infineon offers the following product as part of the Infineon product

 s
u
p
p
o
rt
5-
V
 T
x
P
ac
k
ag
e
CYAT81682-100AA61Z 61 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81682-100AS61Z 61 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81682-100AA71Z 71 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81682-100AS71Z 71 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81682-100AA77Z 77 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81682-100AS77Z 77 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81682-128AA88Z 88 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – – 128 TQFP
CYAT81682-128AS88Z 88 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – – 128 TQFP
CYAT81685-100AA61Z 61 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81685-100AS61Z 61 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81685-100AA71Z 71 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81685-100AS71Z 71 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81685-100AA77Z 77 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81685-100AS77Z 77 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 100 TQFP
CYAT81685-128AA88Z 88 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 128 TQFP
CYAT81685-128AS88Z 88 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 128 TQFP
CYAT81688-100AA61Z 61 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
CYAT81688-100AS61Z 61 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
CYAT81688-100AA71Z 71 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
CYAT81688-100AS71Z 71 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
CYAT81688-100AA77Z 77 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
CYAT81688-100AS77Z 77 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
CYAT81688-128AA88Z 88 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 128 TQFP
CYAT81688-128AS88Z 88 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 128 TQFP
CYAT81689-100AA61Z 61 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
SUMMARY
CYAT81X
(61, 71, 77, 88 I/Os)
Document Number: 002-04310 Rev. *C Page 3 of 5
Ordering Code Definitions
CYAT81689-100AS61Z 61 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
CYAT81689-100AA71Z 71 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
CYAT81689-100AS71Z 71 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
CYAT81689-100AA77Z 77 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
CYAT81689-100AS77Z 77 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100 TQFP
CYAT81689-128AA88Z 88 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 128 TQFP
CYAT81689-128AS88Z 88 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 128 TQFP
Table 1.  Ordering Information[2] (continued)
MPN
N
u